RESOLUTION NO. _____

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING 2022 DRAINAGE BASIN FEES, BRIDGE FEES, AND DETENTION POND FACILITY AND LAND FEES.

WHEREAS, the City Stormwater Enterprise prepared a study of drainage facility construction cost trends and recommended a 7% increase in Drainage Basin Fees, Bridge Fees, and Detention Pond Facility Fees and a 28% increase in Detention Pond Land Fees for 2022; and

WHEREAS, the City/County Drainage Board at their November 4, 2021 meeting approved a recommendation to the City Council for a 7% increase for 2022 Drainage Basin Fees, Bridge Fees, and Detention Pond Facility Fees and a 28% increase in Detention Pond Land Fees over the current fee schedule; and

WHEREAS, the Park Land Dedication Fee was modified from \$76,602 per acre for all parkland to \$98,010 per acre for community parkland and \$137,694 per acre for neighborhood parkland in 2022; such Park Land Dedication Fee is used as the basis for computing the Detention Pond Land Fee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS THAT:

Section 1. The 2022 Drainage Basin Fees, Bridge Fees, and Detention Pond Facility and

Land Fees be established based on the City/County Drainage Board recommendation and as shown

on the 2022 Fee Schedule, effective on January 1, 2022, and attached hereto as Exhibit A.

Dated at Colorado Springs, Colorado this _____ day of _____, 2021.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk